BYU (16-10, 11-5 WCC) -vs- San Francisco (10-18, 3-13 WCC)
02/22/20 at War Memorial at the Sobrato Center, San Francisco

_II?_ate: (ﬁ/%%/zo Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

AltTei' Jance: ?r:g; BYU _ 18 12 12 16 58

Site: War Memorial at the Sobrato Center, San Francisco San Francisco 14 18 13 15 60

Referees: Shante Anderson, Alejandro Moreno, Richard Waters

BYU 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Drollinger,Brenna * 40 10-21 5-9 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 4 2 1 25

13 Johnson,Paisley * 39 5-18 2-5 1-1 1-4 5 3 6 4 2 5 13

05 Albiero,Maria * 36 1-5 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 0 4

22 Hamson,Sara * 28 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 4 0 2 5 0 3

15 Perri,Malli * 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

33 Moody,Jasmine 30 4-6 0-0 1-4 3-5 8 3 0 0 0 0 9

03 Salmon,Shalae 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 1 0 2

14  Ugwu,Babalu 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

21 Taito,Khaedin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

11  Smiler,Kaylee 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-57 8-19 4-9 10-25 3% 13 15 15 11 6 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33% 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-6 33.33%

4th Quarter 7-16  43.75 % 1-4 25.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 23-57 40.4 % 8-19 42.1 % 4-9 444 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 O

San Francisco 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34  Vigil,Leilah * 34 5-11 3-4 5-8 4-10 14 1 2 1 0 3 18

00 Williams,Mikayla * 39 5-18 0-4 1-2 4-1 5 3 4 2 1 0 11

02 Vaalavirta,Kia * 33 3-8 2-6 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 2 10

13 Hoskova,lLucie * 36 4-17 0-3 0-0 3-3 6 1 1 2 0 0 8

55  Rathbun,Abby * 36 3-4 2-2 0-0 6-4 10 3 2 4 0 2 8

25 Balogun,Dolapo 22 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 5

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-64 8-22 8-12 20-25 45 11 11 14 1 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-19 31.58 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 3-7 42.86 % 0-2 0.00 %

4th Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 2-5 40.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 22-64 34.4% 8-22 36.4% 8-12 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Rathbun,Abby

Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 8 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 12

Bench Points: 5

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: BYU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Francisco
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 09:46

09:46 STEAL by VIGIL,LEILAH

09:34 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
GOOD 3PTR by DROLLINGER,BRENNA 09:08 3-2 Vi

ASSIST by JOHNSON,PAISLEY -
08:52 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
- REBOUND OFF by VIGIL,LEILAH
BLOCK by PERRI,MALLI 08:52
08:39 3-4 H1 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
== ASSIST by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,PAISLEY(in the paint) 08:34
== REBOUND DEF by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
08:11 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by VIGIL,LEILAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DROLLINGER,BRENNA 07:58
- REBOUND DEF by VIGIL,LEILAH
07:40 MISS JUMPER by VIGIL,LEILAH
REBOUND DEF by DROLLINGER,BRENNA -
GOOD 3PTR by DROLLINGER,BRENNA 07:29 6-6
ASSIST by ALBIERO,MARIA -
FOUL by PERRI,MALLI 06:59
06:59 6-7 H1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
06:59 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
- REBOUND OFF by RATHBUN,ABBY
06:48 MISS LAYUP by VAALAVIRTA,KIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by HAMSON,SARA 06:48
REBOUND DEF by PERRI,MALLI =
MISS JUMPER by DROLLINGER,BRENNA 06:35
= REBOUND DEF by VIGIL,LEILAH
06:15 MISS JUMPER by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
= REBOUND OFF by RATHBUN,ABBY
06:05 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
= REBOUND OFF by RATHBUN,ABBY
05:57 MISS 3PTR by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
BLOCK by DROLLINGER,BRENNA 05:57
REBOUND DEF by HAMSON,SARA -
05:50 FOUL by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
05:50 SUB OUT by VAALAVIRTA KIA
05:50 SUB IN by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
SUB OUT by PERRI,MALLI 05:50
SUB IN by MOODY,JASMINE 05:50
MISS FT by ALBIERO,MARIA(fastbreak) 05:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by ALBIERO,MARIA(fastbreak) 05:50 7-7
05:32 7-10 H3 GOOD 3PTR by RATHBUN,ABBY
GOOD LAYUP by MOODY,JASMINE(in the paint) 05:20 9-10 H1

ASSIST by JOHNSON,PAISLEY ==
05:07 9-12 H3 GOOD LAYUP by HOSKOVA,LUCIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 04:43 11-12 H1
04:22 MISS 3PTR by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
BLOCK by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 04:22
REBOUND DEF by DROLLINGER,BRENNA -
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,PAISLEY(in the paint) 04:12
- REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
03:47 MISS JUMPER by HOSKOVA,LUCIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALBIERO,MARIA -
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 03:41

- REBOUND DEF by VIGIL,LEILAH
03:33 TURNOVER by VIGIL,LEILAH



STEAL by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 03:33

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by VIGIL,LEILAH
03:04 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:04
03:04 SUB OUT by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
03:04 SUB IN by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
SUB OUT by HAMSON,SARA 03:04
SUB IN by SALMON,SHALAE 03:04
GOOD 3PTR by DROLLINGER,BRENNA 02:50 14-12 V2

ASSIST by SALMON,SHALAE =
02:30 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SALMON,SHALAE =
GOOD LAYUP by MOODY,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:22 16-12 V4
ASSIST by JOHNSON,PAISLEY =

01:58 MISS LAYUP by BALOGUN,DOLAPO(in the paint)
BLOCK by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 01:58
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:58 SUB OUT by VIGIL,LEILAH

01:58 SUB IN by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
SUB OUT by ALBIERO,MARIA 01:58
SUB IN by TAITO,KHAEDIN 01:58
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,PAISLEY(in the paint) 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,DOLAPO

01:44 MISS JUMPER by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
REBOUND DEF by MOODY,JASMINE --

01:25 MISS 3PTR by VAALAVIRTA,KIA

-- REBOUND OFF by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
01:20 16-14 V2 GOOD LAYUP by HOSKOVA,LUCIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SALMON,SHALAE(iIn the paint) 00:54 18-14 V4
ASSIST by DROLLINGER,BRENNA --

00:36 MISS JUMPER by RATHBUN,ABBY((in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PAISLEY =
TURNOVER by TEAM 00:03
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 00:03
SUB IN by ALBIERO,MARIA 00:03
00:03 TURNOVER by RATHBUN,ABBY
TURNOVER by TAITO,KHAEDIN 00:00
00:00 STEAL by VAALAVIRTA,KIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: BYU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Francisco
10:00 SUB OUT by RATHBUN,ABBY
10:00 SUB IN by VIGIL,LEILAH
09:47 MISS LAYUP by VIGIL,LEILAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALBIERO,MARIA -
MISS JUMPER by MOODY,JASMINE(in the paint) 09:31
- REBOUND DEF by VIGIL,LEILAH
09:21 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SALMON,SHALAE -
09:18 FOUL by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
SUB OUT by TAITO,KHAEDIN 09:18
SUB IN by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 09:18
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 09:02
09:02 BLOCK by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
08:59 SUB OUT by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
08:59 SUB IN by RATHBUN,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,PAISLEY(in the paint) 08:57

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM



08:42 MISS JUMPER by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

MISS JUMPER by SALMON,SHALAE 08:26
- REBOUND DEF by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
08:05 TURNOVER by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
STEAL by DROLLINGER,BRENNA 08:05
GOOD JUMPER by DROLLINGER,BRENNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:01 20-14 V6
07:44 MISS JUMPER by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
= REBOUND OFF by RATHBUN,ABBY
07:41 TURNOVER by RATHBUN,ABBY
SUB OUT by SALMON,SHALAE 07:41
SUB OUT by MOODY,JASMINE 07:41
SUB IN by UGWU,BABALU 07:41
SUB IN by HAMSON,SARA 07:41
GOOD JUMPER by DROLLINGER,BRENNA 07:34 22-14 V8
ASSIST by JOHNSON,PAISLEY -
FOUL by HAMSON,SARA 07:04

07:04 22-15 V7 GOOD FT by VIGIL,LEILAH
07:04 22-16 V 6 GOOD FT by VIGIL,LEILAH
MISS JUMPER by DROLLINGER,BRENNA 06:45
== REBOUND DEF by RATHBUN,ABBY
06:25 22-18 V4 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
== ASSIST by VIGIL,LEILAH
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,PAISLEY(in the paint) 06:09
== REBOUND DEF by VIGIL,LEILAH
05:48 22-21 V1 GOOD 3PTR by VIGIL,LEILAH
== ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by UGWU,BABALU 05:22 24-21 V3
ASSIST by ALBIERO,MARIA --
04:54 24-23 V1 GOOD LAYUP by VIGIL,LEILAH(in the paint)
== ASSIST by RATHBUN,ABBY

TURNOVER by DROLLINGER,BRENNA 04:35
04:35 STEAL by RATHBUN,ABBY
04:31 FOUL by RATHBUN,ABBY
04:31 TURNOVER by RATHBUN,ABBY
FOUL by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 04:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:31
04:31 SUB OUT by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
04:31 SUB IN by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
04:31 FOUL TECH by RATHBUN,ABBY
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 04:31
MISS 3PTR by UGWU,BABALU 04:18
== REBOUND DEF by RATHBUN,ABBY
04:06 MISS 3PTR by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
== REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
03:44 MISS 3PTR by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
REBOUND DEF by HAMSON,SARA --
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 03:24
03:24 SUB OUT by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
03:24 SUB IN by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
SUB OUT by UGWU,BABALU 03:24
SUB IN by MOODY,JASMINE 03:24

03:11 24-26 H2 GOOD 3PTR by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
-- ASSIST by VIGIL,LEILAH

MISS 3PTR by ALBIERO,MARIA 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by VIGIL,LEILAH
FOUL by DROLLINGER,BRENNA 02:43
FOUL by MOODY,JASMINE 02:34
02:12 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
02:09 24-28 H4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
FOUL by HAMSON,SARA 01:48



TURNOVER by HAMSON,SARA

SUB OUT by HAMSON,SARA

SUB IN by SALMON,SHALAE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PAISLEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DROLLINGER,BRENNA
ASSIST by SALMON,SHALAE

STEAL by JOHNSON,PAISLEY

GOOD 3PTR by DROLLINGER,BRENNA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ALBIERO,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by DROLLINGER,BRENNA

3rd Play By Play

24-30

27-30

30-30

30-32

H 6

H3

H2

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by HOSKOVA,LUCIE

GOOD JUMPER by HOSKOVA,LUCIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RATHBUN,ABBY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

TURNOVER by BALOGUN,DOLAPO

GOOD JUMPER by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: BYU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Francisco
10:00 SUB OUT by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
10:00 SUB IN by RATHBUN,ABBY
SUB OUT by SALMON,SHALAE 10:00
SUB IN by HAMSON,SARA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by DROLLINGER,BRENNA(In the paint) 09:45
- REBOUND DEF by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
09:28 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:23 FOUL by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
09:23 TURNOVER by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
MISS 3PTR by ALBIERO,MARIA 08:55
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 08:48
REBOUND OFF by MOODY,JASMINE -
08:39 MISS 3PTR by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
BLOCK by DROLLINGER,BRENNA 08:39
REBOUND DEF by DROLLINGER,BRENNA -
MISS LAYUP by DROLLINGER,BRENNA(In the paint) 08:31
- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
08:17 30-35 H5 GOOD 3PTR by VIGIL,LEILAH
== ASSIST by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
MISS 3PTR by DROLLINGER,BRENNA 07:47
- REBOUND DEF by VIGIL,LEILAH
07:30 MISS 3PTR by VIGIL,LEILAH
- REBOUND OFF by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
FOUL by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 07:28
07:28 SUB OUT by VIGIL,LEILAH
07:28 SUB IN by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
07:26 TURNOVER by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
STEAL by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 07:26
GOOD JUMPER by DROLLINGER,BRENNA(In the paint) 07:12 32-35 H3
06:50 MISS 3PTR by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
- REBOUND OFF by RATHBUN,ABBY
06:39 MISS JUMPER by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
REBOUND DEF by MOODY,JASMINE -
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 06:29 35-35
06:07 35-38 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BALOGUN,DOLAPO

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA



GOOD 3PTR by ALBIERO,MARIA
ASSIST by JOHNSON,PAISLEY

REBOUND DEF by HAMSON,SARA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PAISLEY
REBOUND DEF by MOODY,JASMINE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAMSON,SARA

SUB IN by SALMON,SHALAE

MISS FT by MOODY,JASMINE (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MOODY,JASMINE (fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DROLLINGER,BRENNA

REBOUND DEF by SALMON,SHALAE
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,PAISLEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by SALMON,SHALAE

TURNOVER by DROLLINGER,BRENNA

REBOUND DEF by MOODY,JASMINE

MISS FT by MOODY,JASMINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MOODY,JASMINE

TURNOVER by SALMON,SHALAE

MISS JUMPER by MOODY,JASMINE

SUB OUT by SALMON,SHALAE
SUB OUT by MOODY,JASMINE
SUB IN by UGWU,BABALU
SUB IN by HAMSON,SARA

BLOCK by HAMSON,SARA

SUB OUT by ALBIERO,MARIA
SUB IN by SMILER,KAYLEE

05:47

05:23

05:17

05:03

04:53
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33

04:21

04:02

03:57
03:44
03:29
03:29
03:27
03:27
03:21
03:04
03:04
02:51
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:10
02:07
01:57

01:28
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:09
01:09
01:05
01:05
01:05
01:05

38-38

40-38

40-40

41-40
41-42

41-45

V2

Vi
H1

H 4

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RATHBUN,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by BALOGUN,DOLAPO

SUB OUT by RATHBUN,ABBY
SUB IN by VIGIL,LEILAH

SUB OUT by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
SUB IN by RATHBUN,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by VIGIL,LEILAH
MISS LAYUP by VIGIL,LEILAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VIGIL,LEILAH
MISS LAYUP by VIGIL,LEILAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BALOGUN,DOLAPO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOSKOVA,LUCIE

SUB IN by VAALAVIRTA,KIA

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

STEAL by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
MISS 3PTR by VAALAVIRTA,KIA

FOUL by RATHBUN,ABBY

SUB OUT by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
SUB IN by HOSKOVA,LUCIE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
ASSIST by RATHBUN,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by RATHBUN,ABBY
SUB IN by BALOGUN,DOLAPO



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DROLLINGER,BRENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HAMSON,SARA

MISS FT by HAMSON,SARA (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HAMSON, SARA(fastbreak)
FOUL by HAMSON,SARA

STEAL by JOHNSON,PAISLEY
FOUL by HAMSON,SARA
TURNOVER by HAMSON,SARA
SUB OUT by HAMSON, SARA
SUB IN by SALMON,SHALAE

4th Play By Play

42-45

H3

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by VIGIL,LEILAH

MISS FT by VIGIL,LEILAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by VIGIL,LEILAH
REBOUND OFF by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
TURNOVER by HOSKOVA,LUCIE

VISITORS: BYU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Francisco
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by RATHBUN,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,PAISLEY(in the paint) 09:52

REBOUND OFF by DROLLINGER,BRENNA -

TURNOVER by SALMON,SHALAE 09:37
09:37 STEAL by VIGIL,LEILAH
09:19 MISS LAYUP by HOSKOVA,LUCIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PAISLEY -

TURNOVER by DROLLINGER,BRENNA 09:08
09:08 STEAL by VIGIL,LEILAH

FOUL by SALMON,SHALAE 08:43

SUB OUT by SALMON,SHALAE 08:43

SUB OUT by SMILER,KAYLEE 08:43

SUB IN by ALBIERO,MARIA 08:43

SUB IN by MOODY,JASMINE 08:43
08:43 42-46 H4 GOOD FT by VIGIL,LEILAH
08:43 42-47 HS5 GOOD FT by VIGIL,LEILAH
08:43 SUB OUT by VIGIL,LEILAH
08:43 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by MOODY,JASMINE(in the paint) 08:13 44-47 H3

ASSIST by DROLLINGER,BRENNA -

FOUL by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 07:58
07:58 44-48 H4 GOOD FT by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
07:58 44-49 H5 GOOD FT by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
07:58 SUB OUT by RATHBUN,ABBY
07:58 SUB IN by VIGIL,LEILAH

SUB OUT by UGWU,BABALU 07:58

SUB IN by HAMSON,SARA 07:58

MISS 3PTR by ALBIERO,MARIA 07:45

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,PAISLEY -
07:41 FOUL by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by DROLLINGER,BRENNA 07:40

REBOUND OFF by HAMSON,SARA -

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,PAISLEY 07:33 47-49 H2

ASSIST by DROLLINGER,BRENNA -
07:09 MISS LAYUP by VIGIL,LEILAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM



BLOCK by HAMSON,SARA

MISS LAYUP by HAMSON,SARA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PAISLEY
REBOUND OFF by MOODY,JASMINE
MISS LAYUP by ALBIERO,MARIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

BLOCK by HAMSON,SARA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PAISLEY
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,PAISLEY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,PAISLEY

STEAL by JOHNSON,PAISLEY
MISS JUMPER by DROLLINGER,BRENNA

REBOUND DEF by HAMSON,SARA
GOOD LAYUP by HAMSON,SARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALBIERO,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by HAMSON, SARA

MISS LAYUP by HAMSON,SARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOODY,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by MOODY,JASMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PAISLEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by ALBIERO,MARIA

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,PAISLEY(in the paint)

FOUL by MOODY,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by MOODY,JASMINE
GOOD LAYUP by DROLLINGER,BRENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,PAISLEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by DROLLINGER,BRENNA(in the paint)
FOUL by MOODY,JASMINE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by DROLLINGER,BRENNA

47-51

47-54

49-54

50-54

52-54

54-54

54-55

56-55

56-58

58-58

H 4

H7

H5

H 4

H2

H1

Vi

H2

SUB OUT by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
SUB IN by RATHBUN,ABBY
GOOD JUMPER by VAALAVIRTA,KIA

REBOUND DEF by HOSKOVA,LUCIE

GOOD 3PTR by RATHBUN,ABBY
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HOSKOVA,LUCIE(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

TURNOVER by VAALAVIRTA,KIA

REBOUND DEF by VIGIL,LEILAH
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by HOSKOVA,LUCIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HOSKOVA,LUCIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by VIGIL,LEILAH
SUB IN by BALOGUN,DOLAPO

STEAL by RATHBUN,ABBY
TURNOVER by RATHBUN,ABBY
SUB OUT by VAALAVIRTA,KIA
SUB IN by VIGIL,LEILAH

REBOUND DEF by RATHBUN,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by VIGIL,LEILAH

GOOD FT by VIGIL,LEILAH
MISS FT by VIGIL,LEILAH

GOOD 3PTR by VIGIL,LEILAH
ASSIST by HOSKOVA,LUCIE

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA



BLOCK by HAMSON,SARA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

00:19
00:19
00:03
00:03
00:01
00:01
00:00
00:00 58-60

H2

STEAL by BALOGUN,DOLAPO
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HOSKOVA,LUCIE
REBOUND OFF by VIGIL,LEILAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RATHBUN,ABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RATHBUN,ABBY



